
DATE VENUE NATION CATEGORIES PROTECTED DATE

Sunday 23 November 2025 Tábor  CZE Women Elite, Men Elite & Youth (MJ, WJ, MU) YES

Sunday 30 November 2025 Flamanville  FRA Women Elite, Men Elite & Youth (MJ, WJ, MU) YES

Sunday 07 December 2025 Cabras Sardegna  ITA Women Elite, Men Elite  YES

Sunday 14 December 2025 Namur  BEL Women Elite, Men Elite  NO

Saturday 20 December 2025 Antwerpen  BEL Women Elite, Men Elite  YES

Sunday 21 December 2025 TBC TBC Women Elite, Men Elite & Youth (MJ, WJ, MU) NO

Friday 26 December 2025 Gavere  BEL Women Elite, Men Elite  NO

Sunday 28 December 2025 Dendermonde  BEL Women Elite, Men Elite & Youth (MJ, WJ, MU) YES

Sunday 04 January 2026 Zonhoven  BEL Women Elite, Men Elite  NO

Sunday 18 January 2026 Benidorm  ESP Women Elite, Men Elite & Youth (MJ, WJ, MU) NO

Saturday 24 January 2026 Maasmechelen  BEL Women Elite, Men Elite  NO

Sunday 25 January 2026 Hoogerheide  NED Women Elite, Men Elite & Youth (MJ, WJ, MU) NO

DATE SITE NATION CATEGORIES DATE PROTEGEE

Dimanche 23 novembre 2025 Tábor  CZE Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite et Jeunes (MJ, WJ, MU) OUI

Dimanche 30 novembre 2025 Flamanville  FRA Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite et Jeunes (MJ, WJ, MU) OUI

Dimanche 07 décembre 2025 Cabras Sardaigne  ITA Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite OUI

Dimanche 14 décembre 2025 Namur  BEL Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite NON

Samedi 20 décembre 2025 Anvers  BEL Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite OUI

Dimanche 21 décembre 2025 TBC TBC Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite et Jeunes (MJ, WJ, MU) NON

Vendredi 26 décembre 2025 Gavere  BEL Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite  NON

Dimanche 28 décembre 2025 Termonde  BEL Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite et Jeunes (MJ, WJ, MU) OUI

Dimanche 04 janvier 2026 Zonhoven  BEL Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite  NON

Dimanche 18 janvier 2026 Benidorm  ESP Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite et Jeunes (MJ, WJ, MU) NON

Samedi 24 janvier 2026 Maasmechelen  BEL Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite  NON

Dimanche 25 janvier 2026 Hoogerheide  NED Femmes Élite, Hommes Élite et Jeunes (MJ, WJ, MU) NON
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